VO OONTD A OT Ban o
AN ALY R ANIANC R A wsaw L‘JSP\‘v’:CES

‘ THIS AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC CONTRACT FOR SERVICES (the “Amendment”)
1s entered into as of this first day of July, 2024, by and between the Board of County

Cammiccinnere of the Canntv of Danolac State of Calaradn (the “Conntv™) and (Giei Whalen (the
« 99 4 o 3 s WS o ¥
Contractor™).

_ WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into a certain Public Contract for
Services dated October, 2023 (the “Contract™) at an amount not to exceed $85,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor originally agreed to a Contract ending on June
30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the work undertaken by the Contractor will continue until June 30, 2025 at the
same hourly rate(s); and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract by modifying the

Term and increasing the Maximum Contract Expenditure; and

WHEREAS, the Coun

. ty has budgeted and appropriated the necessary funds to satisfy the
financial nbligaﬁnng <et farth |

n the Contract

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:
1 Section 4 of the Contract is hereby amended to read:

“Maximum Contract Expenditure. Any other provision of this Contract
notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-1 10, C.R.S,, the total amount of funds
appropriated for this Contract is One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars
($170,000.00). The funds appropriated for this Amendment is Eighty-Five
Thousand Doiiars (383,500.00) for fiscai year 2024. in no event shaii the County de
liable for payment under this Contract for any amount in excess thereof The
County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to
this Contract nor is anything set forth herein a limitation of liability for Consultant.
Any potential expenditure for this Contract outside the current fiscal year is subject

4n Bistrven nmemsinl nmaenmeindinen AL B dn Fav nvsr mvsalh seamanad Avee e Albenma
A R e A R RIS “}IPIU}II ALV VL LD LU ull.’ [SANANINY PI\IFUOV\J VI\PUII\.IIEUIU.
2 Section 5 of the Contract is hereby amended to read:

“Term. It is mutually agreed by the parties that the term of this Contract shall
commence ac of 12:01 am on Octoher l‘ 2073 and terminate at 12:00 a m on line
30,2025. This Contract, at the option of the County, may be renewed for additional
term, if notice is given to the Contractor by the County on or before June 1st of the
current term. This Contract and/or any extension of its original term shall be
contingent upon annual funding being appropriated, budgeted and otherwise made
available for such purposes and subject to the County’s satisfaction with all products




and services received during the preceding term.”

The remainder of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

(remainder of page intentionally blank)

o R




IN WITNESS WHERFOF the Conntyv and (Cantractor have exeented thic Amendment as
of the date first above written.

(INSERT NAME OF CONSULTANT)

Printed Name: Gigi Whalen
me 10 Vrp }PO{/%%W
DATE: S / %7/ 265‘//

Signature of Notary Public Required:

2
STATE OF l w22/ . )
) ss.
COINTV OF VoL )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /£  day of W//fzf ,
2-24 by 220 N ndy

Witness myv hand and official seal

v Notyf/l‘ublic
My commission expires: ﬁ’»; 23 2027

THOMAS DONNEGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20234019401
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2027

BUARKD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONEKRS OF

THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

B

Dougiasg. DcBord, Dak
County Manager
APPROVED AS TO FISCAIL CONTENT: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL
FORM-
Andrew Copland Date Date
Director of Finance County Attorney/Assistant County Attorney

OX . ST SIS TSR .. PRAE T AT RT3 ¥ LS LTINS VERETLY AR 4 N S



